CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. 2 DATE: June 14. 2023
CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-2 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_Street Maintenance Bond Program — Urban Concrete Pavement. FYE 2023 Locations. Bid 2

CONTRACTOR: Nash Construction Company
700 South Irving
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73129

Original Contract Time: 285 days Original Contract Amount: $1.301.251.50
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $0.00 $(1,858.87)
Change in Contract Time 0 Days 0 Days

NET CHANGE $(1.858.87)
REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 285 days REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1.299.392.63

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

CONTRACT co#2 QUANTITY COST
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT +CO#1
QUANTITY QUANTITY CHANGE CHANGE

1 Mobilization L.S. 1 1 0 $0.00
2 Traffic Control (1,2,3) LS. 1.45 1.45 0.00 $0.00
3 Undercut (4) CY. 300 0 (300) ($4,500.00)
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (5) LF. 500 21 (479) ($2,395.00)
5 Remove Curb & Gutter (6) SY. 100 45 (55) ($440.00)
6 Remove integral curb with slab (6) LF. 7,375 8,109 734 $733.68
7 Remove existing pavement (6, 7) SY. 17,880 19,262 1,382 $12,440.16
8 Remove Asphalt Speed Table (6) S.Y. 140 158 18 $157.50
9 Type A ODOT Aggregate base S.F. 200 37 (163) ($6,031.00)
10 3000 PSI Concrete for 6" pavement (8, 9, 10, | L.F. 16,650 17,587 937 $51,520.70
11 3000 PSI high-early strength concrete 6" EA. 2,060 1,662 (398) ($25,858.95)
12 Remove Sidewalk (6) EA. 50 0 (50) ($450.00)
13 3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk (10, 12) EA. 34 0 (34) ($1,530.00)
14 3000 PSI Concrete sidewalk ramps (10, 12) LF. 16 0 (16) ($1,200.00)
15 Detectable Warning Surface C.Y. 20 0 (20) ($540.00)
16 Clean Topsoil SY. 260 10 (250) ($5,000.00)
17 Slab Sod (13) EA. 2,335 0 (2,335) ($11,675.00)
18 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade SY. 4 1 3) ($1,263.00)
19 Adjust water valve EA. 4 2 2) ($808.00)
20 Repair existing Sprinkler head EA. 15 0 (15) ($1,275.00)
21 Repair existing sprinkler line LF, 15 0 (15) ($855.00)
22 6" Integral curb L, 7,475 8,153 678 $2,033.04
23 Repair inlet box and adjust to grade (14) EA. 3 2 (1) ($988.00)
24 Replace Inlet Grate (15) EA, 5 0 (5) ($1,655.00)
25 Replace Inlet hood (15) EA, 5 0 (5) ($2,280.00)

TOTAL COST CHANGE ($1,858.87)

CONTRACTOR: d,uﬂ... K M

ENGINEER: _ 5 abor e

G
/
CITY ATTORNEY: (@4 MW /Q M_ﬁk

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

DATE: /ST U 2023

DATE: @~27~23

DATE: 1-(, -22,

DATE:

Page 2 of 2




